## THE PHENIX CITY BOARDWALK For THE CITY OF PHENIX CITY Phenix City, Alabama

## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

Sealed proposals will be received from qualified general contractors for the furnishing of all labor and

Bid documents will be available for review in the Phenix City Engineering Department, 1201 7th Avenue, Phenix City, Alabama, 334/448-2760 or can be purchased for a fee of \$35.00. Unsuccessful or non-bidders who return plan sets promptly and in good usable condition will receive a refund of the \$35.00 within 7 business days. (Bidders have the option to purchase a CD of the plans in PDF format for a non-refundable fee of \$35.00 to read or print the drawings and specifications. Adobe Acrobat Reader software is required to read and print electronic bid documents).

The contract, if awarded, will be on a lump sum basis. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of 60 days of the time and date of opening of bids.

Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Bond in an amount not less than 5% of the Base Bid (but in no event more than \$10,000.00). Bids must be submitted on proposal forms as indicated in specifications. A certified check or money order will be accepted as the Bid Bond.

Performance and Payment Bonds will be required by the successful bidder in the full amount of the Contract sum. Performance and Payment Bonds must be provided by the successful subcontractors in the full amount of their contract.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and waive technicalities and informalities in the bidding.

Bids shall be submitted in duplicate and addressed to:

City of Phenix City 601 12th Street Phenix City, Alabama 36867

Subject:

The Phenix City Riverwalk for The City of Phenix City

The right to reject any or all bids is reserved.

Angel Moore, P.E.

City Engineer/Public Works Director

Phenix City, AL

END OF INVITATION FOR BID